Returning to Excellence HIGHLAND PARK



2019 MHY 1 AM 10 54

RECEIVED

ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 Woodward Avenue – Highland Park, Michigan 48203 Telephone: 313.252.0050 Rodney Patrick, Council President Glenda McDonald, Council President Pro Tem Christopher Woodard, Council Member Norma Lewis, Council Member

Kendrich Bates, Council Member

# REGULAR MEETING OF THE HIGHLAND PARK CITY COUNCIL CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 2<sup>nd</sup> FLOOR ROBERT B. BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 WOODWARD AVENUE

Monday, May 6, 2019

# 7:00 p.m.

# **MISSION STATEMENT**

The Mission of the Highland Park City Council is to implement the City Charter and to make legislative decisions that provide for good Government, public peace, health, safety, and prosperity for the City.

# AGENDA

- I. Opening Ceremonies
- II. Roll Call
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Approval of Minutes

## CITIZENS PARTICIPATION

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any item which appears on this agenda.

# **CITY COUNCIL**

## V. COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

- **a.** Resolution to approve final sale of residential lot at 1464 Webb to Cass Community Social Services for the amount of \$3,800.
- b. Request to solicit for bids to update Master Plan.
- c. Request to solicit for bids for Building Inspection Services.
- **d.** Resolution to issue contract for demolition of four properties located at 120 Farrand Park, 12024 Woodward, 250 Moss and 386 Elmhurst to International Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$42,500 for demolition and \$7,000 for an asbestos survey.

#### VI. FINANCE

- **a.** Resolution Authorizing the Engagement of Mackinaw Administrators LLC to continue to provide general liability claim services for the City of Highland Park.
- **b.** Resolution to Approve the Proposed Budget for Fiscal Year July 1, 2019 June 30, 2020 as presented by Mayor Hubert Yopp.

#### VII. FIRE

Resolution to pay invoice from Alta Equipment Company for fire truck repair in the amount of \$4575.11.

#### VIII. PUBLIC WORKS

- **a.** Resolution to issue contract for Catch Basin and Curb Inlet Cleaning to United Resources, LLC for an amount not to exceed \$161,974.
- **b.** Resolution to approve Cutting Edge Restorations to repair the roof leak at 13233 Hamilton (DHHS Building) for \$7,800.
- c. Resolution to approve contract with CNS Electric as the on-call electrician for the city of Highland Park for an amount not to exceed \$50,000 annually.

## IX. OUTSIDE COMMUNICATION

Request from Parker Pride Alumni Association to waive rental fee for use of Ernest T. Ford Fieldhouse on May 18, 2019.

## **CITY COUNCIL AFFAIRS**

#### **CITIZENS PARTICIPATION**

A citizen may speak for no more than two (2) minutes on any subject pertaining to the City of Highland Park.

## ADJOURNMENT